
330053-2021 Page 1/3

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 330053-2021 - Result
Turkey-Adıyaman: Construction work for water and sewage pipelines
OJ S 126/2021 02/07/2021
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
This contract will be financed by the EIB from the EU Regional Trust Fund in Response to the Syrian 
Crisis and is subject to EIB’s Guide to Procurement.

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Besni Municipality
Town: Adıyaman
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
E-mail: fenisleri@besni.bel.tr

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.besni.bel.tr/

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Other activity: Water

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Construction of Waste Water Treatment Unit and Sewerage Networks
Reference number: EIB-GtP/MADAD-BSN-W01

Main CPV code
45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

Type of contract
Works

Short description
These contract will include: Water Treatment Unit and Sewerage Networks.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 319 335,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/330053-2021
mailto:fenisleri@besni.bel.tr?subject=TED
https://www.besni.bel.tr/


330053-2021 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4. Description of the procurement
Construction of 25.2 km new sewerage network with diameter 200 mm to 400 mm (including 
700 house connections and 1 pcs pumping station) and 1 (one) Compact Waste Water 
Treatment Unit, capacity 600 m3/day).

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: The project concerns the rehabilitation and extension of water, 
sanitation, waste water collection and treatment and solid waste in five provinces, for six local 
authorities in Turkey, which are most affected by the influx of Syrian refugees. It is financed 
from the European Union Regional Trust Fund in Response to the Syrian Crisis (the MADAD 
Fund) and implemented by the EIB.

Additional information
Applicable procurement rules, complaints and contract conditions: the procedure shall be 
performed in line with the EIB GtP (https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies

)/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 218-534174

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: EIB-GtP/MADAD-BSN-W01

Title:
Construction of Waste Water Treatment Unit and Sewerage Networks

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf
https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf
https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/534174-2020


330053-2021 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
24/06/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: MESEÇ İNŞAAT MAK. TAAH. PET. ÜRÜN. SAN. Ltd. ŞTİ.
Town: Gazi̇antep
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 319 335,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Besni Municipality
Town: Adiyaman
Country: Turkey

Date of dispatch of this notice
28/06/2021


